Box Score Report

Edsel Ford Boys Varsity Football @ Ovid-Elsie Boys Varsity Football - 9/23/2022 7:00 PM

e

BOX SCORE

Team

Edsel Ford

Ovid-Elsie

15

29

-

SCORING PLAYS

Team  Quarter

Ovid- 1
Elsie
Ovid- 2
Elsie
Ovid- 3
Elsie
Ovid- 3
Elsie

Time

09:58

03:44

09:25

00:21

Scoring Play

#5 Perrien Rasch runs for 2 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #33 Julien

Mortier is good.)

#25 Logan Thompson runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #33 Julien

Mortier is good.)

#7 Jamison Custer runs for 8 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by
#20 Tryce Tokar to #80 Justin Cole is good.)

#25 Logan Thompson runs for 3 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #33 Julien

Mortier is good.)

EDS

ovi

14

22

29




TEAM STAT COMPARISON

Total Offense
Number of Plays
Yards per Play
Passing
Completions - Attempts
Yards per Pass
Touchdowns - Interceptions
Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost
Interceptions Thrown
Punting Attempts - Average Distance
Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing

First Downs - Penalties

Third Down Conversions/Attempts

Edsel Ford
75
38
2.0

126

00:19:26

212 (16.7%)

Ovid-Elsie
217
47

4.6

211
44

4.8

00:27:56

19

18

0

417 (57.1%)




Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

1/5 (20.0%)

0/3 (0.0%)

-

PASSING - EDSEL FORD

-

PASSING - OVID-ELSIE

Veith

Name Cmp Att Yds D Int Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int
12 Logan 7 12 126 0 0 20 Tryce 1 3 6 0 1
Barkoff Tokar
RUSHING - EDSEL FORD RUSHING - OVID-ELSIE
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
28 Jacob 10 14 14 0 12 Cohen 6 63 10.5 0
Hazamy Tyler
4 Hasan 4 3 0.8 0 5 Perrien 6 48 8.0 1
Abuhasan Rasch
5 Hadi 2 -31 -15.5 0 7 Jamison 8 42 5.3 1
Nasrallah Custer
12 Logan 10 -37 -3.7 0 21 Carter 4 30 7.5 0
Barkoff Kelley
25 Logan 5 30 6.0 2
Thompson
6 Isaac 3 15 5.0 0
Orta
9 Cohen 2 5 2.5 0
Brown
Team 1 0 0.0 0
20 Tryce 8 -8 -1.0 0
Tokar
11 Colin 1 -14 -14.0 0




RECEIVING - EDSEL FORD

RECEIVING - OVID-ELSIE

Name Rec Yds Avg TD
6 Martell 3 81 27.0 0
Travis

4 Hasan 1 25 25.0 0
Abuhasan

28 Jacob 2 21 10.5 0
Hazamy

25Cortez 0 0 0.0 0
Goodlow

9 Trav'on 1 -1 -1.0 0
Foster

DEFENSE - EDSEL FORD

Name Tki Solo Ast Sack TFL Int
21 Gavin 0.0 0 0 0.0 0.0 1

\

Grizzell

Name Rec Yds
15 Beau 1 6
Price

7 0 0
Jamison

Custer

Avg

6.0

0.0

D




DEFENSE - OVID-ELSIE

Name Tkl Solo

44 Landon 5.0 2
Stoneman

24 Clay 45 3
Wittenberg

50 Kevin 40 3
Ley

5 Perrien 3.0 2
Rasch

15 Beau 2.5 2
Price

2 Braxton 2.0 2
Stenger

9 Cohen 2.0 1
Brown

10 Cole 2.0 1
Workman

12 Cohen 2.0 2
Tyler

1 Gage 1.0 1
Kvalelog

7 Jamison 1.0 1
Custer

21 Carter 1.0 1
Kelley

25 Logan 1.0 1
Thompson

55 Hayden 1.0 0
Pontack

80 Justin 1.0 1
Cole

6 Isaac 0.5 0
Orta

34 Luke 0.5 0
Follett

Ast

Sack

0.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

TFL

2.0

2.0

2.0

1.0

3.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

Int




Name Tkl  Solo Ast  Sack TFL Int
58 05 0 1 0.0 1.0 0
Dawson
Taylor
( KICKING - EDSEL FORD KICKING - OVID-ELSIE
{ Name FG FGA XP Pts Name FG FGA XP Pts
33 Julien 0 0 3 3
Mortier
PUNTING - EDSEL FORD PUNTING - OVID-ELSIE
Name Num Yds Avg 120 Name Num Yds Avg 120
5 Hadi 3 98 32.7 0
Nasrallah
|
PUNT RETURNS - EDSEL FORD PUNT RETURNS - OVID-ELSIE
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg D
25 Logan 1 11 11.0 0
Thompson
KICKOFF RETURNS - EDSEL FORD KICKOFF RETURNS - OVID-ELSIE
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
4 Hasan 3 37 12.3 0
Abuhasan
5 Hadi 1 3 3.0 0

Nasrallah

L




